
10 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | SATURDAY | MAY  29, 2021

Regd. Add.: 11th Flr, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam 
Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013.
Branch Address: Lodha I-Think Techno Campus |Building “A “4th Floor | Off Pokhran Road No.2 | Behind 
TCS | Thane(W) | Mumbai 400 607

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 
2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below Borrower/ Co- Borrower that the below 
described immovable property mortgaged to Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd. (Secured Creditor), the Physical 
Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd. (Secured Creditor), 
will be sold on 15.06.2021 “As is where is” & “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” for recovery of outstanding dues from 
below mentioned Borrower's and Co-Borrower's. The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit is mentioned below. 
Whereas the sale of secured asset (as described below) is to be made to recover the secured debt and whereas there was 
a due of a sum of Mentioned below including all costs, interest etc. Notice is hereby given that, in the absence of any 
postponement/ discontinuance of the sale, the said secured asset / property shall be sold by E- Auction at 2 P.M. on the 
said 15.06.2021 at Branch address. The sealed envelope containing Demand Draft for participating in E- Auction shall be 
submitted to the Authorized Officer of the TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD on or before 14.06.2021 till 5 PM. The 
sale of the Secured Asset/ property will be on “as is where condition is”

Detailed address of the property financed with area: All that piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing Flat 
No. 334, (consisting 3 Bedroom Hall Kitchen Regular) on the Thirty Three Floor of the Building No. F, along with earmarking 
of 2 Covered Car Parking, in the residential complex proposed to be known as “Amantra”, Situated at Village Ranjanoli, 
Taluka Bhiwandi, District – Thane.

SALE NOTICE FOR 

SALE OF IMMOVABLE 

PROPERTY

Sr.
No.

1

Loan A/c No.
Branch

9311553
Thane

Name of Obliger(s) / Legal Heir(s)/ Legal 
Respresentative(s)

MR. SAPTARSHI KAMALAKANTA GHOSH 
(Borrower) MRS. MOOMOON RATANKUMAR 

ROY (Co-Borrower)

Amount as per 
Demand Notice

Rs. 1,05,24,807/-
29.10.2018 

Reserve Price

Rs.
91,47,600/-

Earnest 
Money

Rs. 
9,14,760/-

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

At the Auction, the public generally is invited to submit their bid(s) personally 
The description of the Secured asset/ property that will be put up for sale is as per above Schedule. The E auction will be 
stopped if, amount due as aforesaid, with interest and costs (including the cost of the sale) are tendered to the 'Authorized 
Officer' or proof is given to his satisfaction that the amount of such secured debt, interest and costs has been paid before the 
date of the auction. No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale shall, however, directly 
or indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the property sold.  The sale shall be subject to the conditions 
prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following further conditions: The E-auction will take 
place through portal https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net on 15.06.2021 between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM with limited extension 
of 10 minutes each.
Terms and Condition: 1. The particulars specified in the Schedule herein below have been stated to the best of the 
information of the undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this 
proclamation. In the event of any dispute arising as to the amount bid, or as to the bidder, the lot shall at once again be put up 
to auction subject to the discretion of Secured Creditor. 2. The property shall not be sold below the Reserve Price. 3. Bid 
Increment Amount will be: Rs.10,000/- ( Ten Thousand Only) 4. All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the property shall 
be accompanied by Earnest Money as mentioned above by way of a Demand Draft favoring the “TATA CAPITAL HOUSING 
FINANCE LTD.” Payable at Branch address. The Demand Drafts will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after auction.
5. The highest bidder shall be declared as successful bidder provided always that he/she is legally qualified to bid and 
provided further that the bid amount is not less than the reserve price. It shall be in the discretion of the 'Authorized Officer' to 
decline acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do 
so. 6.  For reasons recorded, it shall be in the discretion of the 'Authorized Officer' to adjourn/discontinue the sale.  7.  
Inspection of the property can be done on 08.06.2021 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM. 8. The person declared as a successful 
bidder shall, immediately after such declaration, deposit twenty-five per cent of the amount of purchase money/bid  which 
would include EMD amount  to the 'Authorized Officer' within 24Hrs and in default of such deposit, the property shall 
forthwith be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. 9.  In case the initial deposit is made as above, the balance amount of 
the purchase money payable shall be paid by the purchaser to the 'Authorized Officer' on or before the 15th day from the 
date of confirmation of the sale of the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day be a Sunday or other holiday, then on 
the first office day after the 15th day. 10. In the event of default of any payment within the period mentioned above, the 
property shall be put  to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty.  The deposit including EMD shall stand forfeited by TATA 
CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD and the defaulting purchaser shall lose all claims to the property. 11. Details of any 
encumbrances, known to the TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD, to which the property is liable: Nil.  Claims, if any, 
which have been put forward to the property and any other known particulars bearing on its nature and value: Nil  12. For 
any other details or for procedure online training on e-auction the prospective bidders may contact the Service Provider, M/s 
e- Procurement Technologies Limited (Auctiontiger), Address: B-704, Wall Street - II, Opp. Orient Club, Nr. Gujarat College, 
Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad - 380006 Gujarat (India) Mob. : 9265562821 & Phone : 079 61200 594 / 598 / 559/ 587 / 554 Email 
ID: Gujarat@auctiontiger.net or Arijit Bhatt, Email id Arijit.bhatt@tatacapital.com Authorized Officer Mobile No 
9029073280. Please send your query on WhatsApp Number – 9029073280. 13. TDS of 1% will be applicable and payable 
by the highest bidder over the highest declared bid amount. The payment need to be deposit by highest bidder in the PAN of 
the owner/ borrower(s) and the copy of the challan shall be submitted to our company 14. Please refer to the below link 
provided in secured creditor's website https://bit.ly/3wufPCO for the above details.
Please Note - TCHFL has not engaged any broker/agent apart from the mentioned auctioning partner for sale/auction of 
this property. Interested parties should only contact the undersigned or the Authorised officer for all queries and enquiry in 
this matter. 

Place: - Mumbai
Date - 29.05.2021

Sd/-   Mr. Arijit Bhatt, Authorized Officer
Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.

Detailed address of the property financed with area: All that piece of residential Flat bearing No. 505, on Fifth Floor, area 
admeasuring about 567 Sq. Ft. (Carpet), of the Building Daffodil (herein referred to as 'the said Building') in the said 
complex to be known as “Royal Flora” situated on land bearing 

Total area 4-24-30 Hect. R each means 42430 Sq. Mtrs. out of Phase – I area 10871.54 sq. Mtrs. where Royal Flora 
Complex constructed in the area known as Village – Pale, Taluka Ambarnath, District Thane, State – Maharashtra, Sub – 
Registration District Ulhasnagar.

2 10189969 & 
10197992

Thane

MR. TRIPURARI K PANDEY (Borrower)
MRS. SUNITA PANDE (Co-Borrower)

Rs 30,87,295/-
15.05.2019

Rs. 
29,98,800/-

Rs.
 2,99,880/-

Sr. No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Sr. No.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Survey No. 

35

38

38

39

Survey No. 

40

39

39 

39 

Hissa No. 

4

2

3

3A

Hissa No. 

3A

2B 

4 

3H 

Area H-R-P

0.40-0

0.78-7

0.08-6

0.80-0

Area H-R-P

0.80-0

0.30-0

0.22-0

0.85-0

Keep the terraces clean, remove odd articles/junk/scrap

2  

  

No. Dy. Ch. E./M&E/1149/WS dated. 27.05.2021
e-TENDER NOTICE

The Municipal Commissioner of Greater Mumbai invites online e-Tenders for
thefollowing works on "Item Rate Basis" from the eligible bidders. The Bid Start
Date & time and Bid End Date & time is specified in the detailed tender notice on
MCGM's website under Tenders section.

The intending tenderers shall visit the Municipal website at
http://portal.mcgm.gov.in/ for further details of the tender.
The tender documents will not be issued or received by post/courier

Sd/-
PRO/402/ADV/2021-22 Ex. Engg (M. &. E.) W.S.-I (i/c)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI
e-Tender Notice

Department: Ch.Engg.(M&E)
Section: Dy.Ch.Engg.(M&E)W.S.
e-tender No.: 1) 7100210494 2) 7100210506
Subject 1) Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning

of manifold with Vapouriser, Skid and allied works for
Dura Cylinder at Check Naka Jumbo Covid Center,
Dahisar (East), Mumbai.
2) Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning
of manifold with Vapouriser, Skid and allied works for
Dura Cylinder at Kandarpada Jumbo Covid Center,
Dahisar (West), Mumbai.

Bid Start:
Bid End

Date- 29.05.2021 Time- 11.00 am
Date- 31.05.2021 Time- 16.00 pm

Portal : Http://portal.mcgm.gov.in
Contact Person:
a) Name :
b) Contact No.(Office):
C) Telephone No.:
d) e-mail Address:

E.E. (M&E) W.S.-I
Shri P.C. Ayare
22-29677586
022-29677905
eews01.me@mcgm.gov.in

APPENDIX-16

Smt. SAROJ MANIKANT AGARWAL, 
a member of the Shree Ahimsadham 
Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Having 
address at Link Road, Opp. Sabkuch Super 
Market, Malad (W), Mumbai-400 064 AND 
jointly holding Flat No. 101, 1ST Floor, Building 
2B in the building of the society, died on 
22.04.2021 without making any nomination.
 The society hereby invites claims or 
objections from the heir or heirs or other 
claimants / objector or objectors to the 
transfer of the said shares and interest of the 
deceased member in the capital / property of 
the society within a period of 14 days from 
the publication of this notice, with copies of 
such documents and other proofs in support 
of his / her / their claims / objections for 
transfer of shares and interest of the 
deceased Member in the capital / property 
of the society. If no claims / objections are 
received within the period prescribed above, 
the society shall be free to deal with the 
shares and interest of the deceased Member 
in the capital / property of the Society in such 
manner as is provided under the bye-laws of 
the society. The claims / objections, if any, 
received by the Society for transfer of shares 
and interest of the deceased member in the 
capital / property of the Society shall be dealt 
with in the manner provided under the bye-
laws of the Society.  A copy of the registered 
Bye-laws of the Society is available for 
inspection by the claimants/objectors, in the 
office of the society/with the Secretary of the 
society between 11.00 A. M. to 6.00 P. M. 
from the date of publication of the notice till 
the date of expiry of its period.

For and on behalf of
The Shree Ahimsadham Co. Op. Housing Society Ltd.

sd/-
Hon. Secretary

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 29.05.2021

(Under the Bye-law No. 34)
NOTICE

SOUTHERN RAILWAY
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  

CENTRAL WORKSHOPS, PONMALAI, TRICHY – 620 004
E – Tender Notice for the supply of Stores – No.GOC/Stores/E/18/2021 

S1.
No. Tender No Description Due date

1  67195470C
SET OF COMPREG PACKING AND COMPREG 
CLAMPS 

15-JUNE-2021 

2  67215070A CHANNEL ISMC 250x82x9 MM (34.2 Kg/m) 15-JUNE-2021 

3  67215021B SOLID MIG/MAG WELDING FILLER WIRE 16-JUNE-2021

 Dy. Chief Materials Manager, Goldenrock  
Follow us on :      twitter.com/GMSRailway 

The following e-tender has been published in IREPS website. Firms are reques ted to Login 
to http://www.ireps.gov.in->login->E.Tender->Goods & Services (New)  and quote agains t the 
tender. Manual quotations will not be entertained. Closing time : 14:30 hours 

 
under Public Procurement Policy for goods and services are as per details provided 
in the link http://www.ireps.gov.in -> ireps public documents -> Southern Railway




